WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1953

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 380

(By Mr) foore)

PASSED ebruary 25 1953
In Effectively dup form Passage

, how in the Uliable the something of State

Of JAMES AKREDIT

MAR 5 1953

D. PITT O'BRIEN.

THE STATE



ENROLLED

House Bill No. 380

(By Mr. Moore)

[Passed February 28, 1953; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Marshall county to expend a sum not to exceed five thousand dollars per year in support of the 4-H program of the Marshall county fair organization from regular county levies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Support of 4-H Program, Marshall County.—

- 2 The county court of Marshall county is hereby author-
- 3 ized to spend a sum of money not to exceed five thousand
- 4 dollars per year in support of the 4-H program of the
- 5 Marshall county fair organization from the moneys col-
- 6 lected by the Marshall county court from regular county
- 7 levies.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House of Delegates
Takes effect husely lays from passage.
Mower Muse
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Président of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the
day of, 1953.
William C. Mailand Governor
doctrio.